Date: 18th May, 2026
To,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
(“NSE”), The Listing Department
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor,
Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla
Complex Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051.
To,

(“SEBI”);
The specific Regulations, whose provisions and the circulars/ guidelines issued thereunder, have been
examined, include: -
a) Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)
Regulations, 2015;
2
 Annual Secretarial Compliance Report 2025-2026 - Stallion India Fluorochemicals Ltd
b)  Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)
Regulations, 2011;
c) Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015;
d) SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 erstwhile SEBI (Depositories and
Participants) Regulations, 1996;
e) Annual Secretarial audit report and annual secretarial compliance report for listed entities as per
SEBI circular CIR/CFD/CMD1/27/2019 dated February 08, 2019;
f) Standardized norms for transfer of securities in physical mode
SEBI/HO/MIRSD/DOS3/CIR/P/2018/139 dated November 6, 2018;
g) Strengthening the Guidelines and Raising Industry standards for RTAs, Issuer Companies and Banker
circular no. SEBI/HO/MIRSD/DOS3/CIR/P/2018/115 dated July16, 2018 read with SEBI circular No.
SEBI/HO/MIRSD/DOP1/CIR/P/2018/73 dated April 20, 2018;
h) System-driven Disclosures in Securities Market as per SEBI circular
SEBI/HO/CFD/DCR1/CIR/P/2018/85 dated May 28, 2018;
i) Monitoring of Foreign Investment limits in listed Indian companies SEBI circular
IMD/FPIC/CIR/P/2018/74 dated April 27, 2018 read with SEBI Circular No.
IMD/FPIC/CIR/P/2018/61 dated April 5, 2018;
j) Database for Distinctive Number (DN) of Shares as per SEBI circular
SEBI/HO/MRD/DOP2DSA2/CIR/P/2019/87 dated August 01,2019;
k) Disclosure of significant beneficial ownership in the shareholding pattern as per SEBI circular
SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD1/CIR/P/2019/36 dated March 12,2019;
l) Disclosures of standardizing reporting of violations related to code of conduct under SEBI (PIT), 2015
as per SEBI Circular HO/ISD/ISD/CIR/P/2019/82 dated 19' July 2019;
m) Violation of Insider Trading SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/ISD/ISD/CIR/P/2020/135 dated July 23,
2020;
n) E-VOTING Facility as per SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD/CIR/P/2020/242dated December
09, 2020;
o) Operational guidelines for Transfer and Dematerialization of re-lodged physical shares as per SEBI
Circular No. SEBI/HO/MIRSD/RTAMB/CIR/P/2020/166 dated September 07, 2020;
p) Handling of Scores Complaints as per SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/OIAE/IGRD/CIR/P/2020/152
dated 13' August 2020;
q) Automation of System Driven Disclosures as per SEBI Circular No
SEBI/HO/ISD/ISD/CIR/P/2020/168 dated September 09, 2020;
r) Common and Simplified Norms for processing investor’s service requests by RTAs and norms for
furnishing PAN, KYC_ details, and Nomination dated
SEBI/HO/MIRSD/MIRSD_RTAMB/P/CIR/2021/655 November 03, 2021;
3
 Annual Secretarial Compliance Report 2025-2026 - Stallion India Fluorochemicals Ltd
s) Issuance of Securities in dematerialized form in case of Investor Service Requests dated
SEBI/HO/MIRSD/MIRSD_RTAMB/P/CIR/2022/8 January 25, 2022;
t) Format of compliance report on Corporate Governance by Listed Entities dated
SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD-2/P/CIR/2021/567 May 31, 2021;
u) Disclosure obligations of listed entities in relation to Related Party Transactions.
SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD1/CIR/P/2021/662 dated November 22, 2021;
v) Automation of disclosure requirements under SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and
Takeovers) Regulations, 2011-System Driven Disclosures - Ease of doing business circular no.
SEBI/HO/CFD/DCR-3/P/CIR/2022/27 dated March 7, 2022;
w) Standard Operating Procedures (SOP) for dispute resolution available under the stock exchange
arbitration mechanism for disputes between a listed company and its shareholder(s) investor(s).
Circular No.: SEBI/HO/CFD/SSEP/CIR/P/2022/48 dated April 08, 2022;
x) Clarification on applicability of Regulation 23(4) read with Regulation 23(3)(e) of the SEBI (Listing
Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 in relation to Related Party
Transactions. Circular No.: SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD1/CIR/P/2022/47 dated April 8, 2022;
y) XBRL based filing of Statement of investor compliant under Regulation 13(3) for Listed Companies at
BSE Notice No 20220412-39 dated April 12, 2022
z) Relaxation from compliance with certain provisions of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure
Requirements) Regulations, 2015 Circular No: SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD2/CIR/P/2022/62 dated May

mm) Redressal of investor grievances through the SEBI Complaint Redressal (SCORES) Platform and
linking it to Online Dispute Resolution platform SEBI circular no
SEBI/HO/OIAE/IGRD/CIR/P/2023/156 dated September 20,2023;
nn)   Format of Cyber Security Incidence Disclosure under Corporate Governance Report BSE notice no
 20230929-26 dated September 29,2023;
oo) Relaxation from compliance with certain provisions of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure
Requirements) Regulations, 2015 SEBI circular no SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-2/P/CIR/2023/167
dated October 7, 2023;
pp) Ease of doing business and development of corporate bond markets – revision in the framework for
fund raising by issuance of debt securities by large corporates (LCs) SEBI circular no
SEBI/HO/DDHS/DDHS-RACPOD1/P/CIR/2023/172 dated October 19,2023;
qq)  Filing of Quarterly Reconciliation of Share Capital Audit Report under Regulation 76 of SEBI
(Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 BSE notice no 20231229-59 dated December
29,2023;
rr) Procedure to apply for waiver of fines levied as per SEBI circular
SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD/CIR/P/2020/12 dated January 22, 2020 through Listing Centre BSE notice no
20240101-18 dated January 1, 2024;
ss) SCORES 2.0 New Technology to strengthen SEBI Complaint Redressal System for Investors Circular
Ref. No: NSE/CML/2024/09 dated April 5, 2024.
tt) Introduction of the single filing system through API-based integration between Stock Exchanges